

Reference Number: FOIAH2425/569
From: Private Individual
Date: 15 January 2025
Subject: Nursing agency spend for 1st October 2024 to 31st December 2024

Q1 In the period 1st October 2024 to 31st December 2024 please provide a breakdown of:

- Total trust spend with framework agencies for locum nurses

Please provide a further breakdown for locum nurses by:

- Spend per band
- Spend per specialty
- Spend per agency name

A1 [See attached – 569 FOI Response](#)

Q2 In the period 1st October 2024 to 31st December 2024 please provide a breakdown of:

- Total trust spend with off framework agencies for locum nurses

Please provide a further breakdown for locum nurses by:

- Spend per band
- Spend per specialty
- Spend per agency name

A2 [Information not held - no off-framework agency spend for nursing](#)

Q3 In the period 1st October 2024 to 31st December 2024 please provide a breakdown of:

- Total trust spend with the internal trust bank or associated external provider for locum nurses

Please provide a further breakdown for locum nurses by:

- Spend per band
- Spend per specialty
- Spend per agency name

A3 [See attached – 569 FOI Response](#)

Q4 Please confirm the total number of nursing shifts booked during this period for all agency nursing only, no bank staff nursing to be included (1st October 2024 to 31st December 2024)

A4 206

Q5 Please confirm the total number of nursing shifts booked above NHSE capped rates during this period for all agency nursing only, no bank staff nursing to be included (1st October 2024 to 31st December 2024)

A5 180

	Sum of NET Amount	Column Labels							
	Row Labels	Default Value	NHSP - Band 3	NHSP - Band 5	NHSP - Band 6	NHSP - Band 7	NHSP - Band 8a	NHSP - Band 8c	Grand Total
Your World Recruitment	Bond A			1490.45					1490.45
Blue Arrow	Campbell T		1659.85						1659.85
Globe Locums	Chan W				13601.08				13601.08
Pulse	Elmi N			7472.6					7472.6
General medicine group	General Medicine Group Ltd	1517.76							1517.76
RIG Healthcare	Hassan H				13359.81				13359.81
Your World Recruitment	Houghton S			15744.76					15744.76
Humly Midlands	Humly Midlands Ltd	87.61							87.61
IOM Consulting	Iom Consulting Ltd	87.5							87.5
Globe Locums	Jahangir M				-384.17				-384.17
Globe Locums	Kerlin E					2739.06			2739.06
CAMHS Professionals	Lewis S						11475.6		11475.6
Your World Recruitment	Mahmoud A			18022.35					18022.35
Day Web	McKay C			8940.66					8940.66
Blue Arrow	McLoughlin J		-2574.28						-2574.28
Venn Group	Morris S			8094.9					8094.9
NC Healthcare Ltd	Nc Healthcare Ltd	120							120
HCL Nursing	Ngwerume H				9009.09				9009.09
HCL Nursing	Normah D					-298.25			-298.25
HCL Nursing	O'Hanlon M				7911.4				7911.4
Globe Locums	Okumbor R				7107.97				7107.97
Michael Page	PITMAN A							52900.81	52900.81
Pulse	Pulse Healthcare Ltd	-725.76							-725.76
Your World Recruitment	Quinn M			21113.43					21113.43
Your World Recruitment	Rigby J			13467.88					13467.88
Staffflow	Staffflow	111421.93							111421.93
Castlefield Recruitment	Walton N					-6715.62			-6715.62
Your World Recruitment	Withe A			14650.46					14650.46
HCL Nursing	HCL Nursing				1860.53				1860.53
CAMHS Professionals	CAMHS Professionals						1792.08		1792.08
Your World Recruitment	Your World Recruitment			7725.12					7725.12
Globe Locums Limited	Globe Locums Limited				947.03	262.36			1209.39
Day Web	Day Web			1068.28					1068.28
Pulse	Pulse			1082.7					1082.7
Blue Arrow	Blue Arrow		9267.05						9267.05
Venn Group	Venn Group			834.48					834.48
Michael Page	Michael Page							2620.64	2620.64
Castlefield Recruitment	Castlefield Recruitment					6646.32			6646.32

	Grand Total	112509.04	8352.62	119708.07	53412.74	2633.87	13267.68	55521.45	365405.47
--	-------------	-----------	---------	-----------	----------	---------	----------	----------	-----------